(fifty thousand). The Court concerned is directed to disburse 

the said deposited amount to the complainant-opposite party 

No. 2 forthwith. The convict-petitioner is directed to pay the 

remaining portion of the value of the dishonoured cheque i.e. 

Taka 4,50,000/- (four lac fifty thousand) to the complainant-

opposite party No. 2 within 03(three) months from the date of 

receipt of this judgment in default he shall suffer simple 

imprisonment for 03 (three) months. If the convict-petitioner 

does not pay the remaining portion of the fine as ordered or